



GHV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sindu Valley Technologies Limited)

Date: November 05, 2025

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Company Scrip ID: GHVINFRA
Company Scrip Code: 505504

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of the Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published today i.e. Wednesday, November 05, 2025, in following Newspaper(s):

1. The Financial Express and
2. Mumbai Lakshadweep


You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

For GHV Infra Projects Limited
(Formerly known as Sindu Valley Technologies Limited)

Daksh Tulsibhai Mewada
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Newspaper Publications



BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LTD

BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LIMITED

Regd Office: 534, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 007.
CIN : L74999MH1919PLC000557
Tel.:022-23612195 / 96 / 97, e-mail: bcma@bcma.in, website:www.bcma.in

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षांकरिता (एकमेव व एकत्रित) अलेखापरिक्लिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(र.लाखात प्रति शिशेर डाटा व्यक्तीकरित)

तपशिल	एकमेव						एकत्रित					
	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२४	संपलेली अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२५	संपलेली अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२४	संपलेली वर्ष ३१.०३.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२४	संपलेली अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२५	संपलेली अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२४	संपलेली वर्ष ३१.०३.२५
	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त	अलेखापरिक्लिप्त
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२६९.७५	२५५.५९	२५५.७३	५२०.९४	४९७.३५	५०३७.५८	२६९.७५	२५२.५४	२५२.७३	५२२.२९	४९७.३५	५०३७.५८
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)												
(कर व अपवादालात्मक बाबपुर्त)	५५.७६	५७३.९७	३५५.६५	२२५.७३	२७७.२६	३६४.५५	९.०८	५४७.४७	५३५.६५	५५६.५५	२७७.२६	२६४.०८
कमपुर्त कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)												
(अपवादालात्मक बाबानंतर)	५५.७६	५७३.९७	३५५.६५	२२५.७३	२७७.२६	३६४.५५	९.०८	५४७.४७	५३५.६५	५५६.५५	२७७.२६	(५९८.४६)
कारानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)												
(अपवादालात्मक बाबानंतर)	३२.४०	५३८.९७	३२७.६४	५७५.३७	२४७.७६	२६८.५२	(५०.०५)	५६५.५४	५२२.५८	५५५.५२	२५७.२२	(३०८.८२)
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न												
एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (कारानंतर) आणि इतर												
सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कारानंतर)	३५.९८	५३८.५५	५७५.३७	५७०.५२	२४७.०८	२६५.२६	(५०.३९)	५६५.५५	५२५.८४	५५०.७५	२५६.५३	(३५५.५०)
समाभाग मांडवळ (द.मु.रु.५०/-)	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००	४०.००
राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंद पत्रकात दिल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	-	-	३०५८.०५	-	-	-	-	-	२६२९.९३
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (द.मु.रु.५०/-)												
(अखंडीत व खंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)												
अ. मूळ	८.५०	३४.७४	३४.४५	४२.८४	६५.९४	६७.०३	(२.४९)	४०.३८	३०.५४	३७.८९+	५४.३०	(७७.२५)
ब. सोमिकृत	८.५०	३४.७४	३४.४५	४२.८४	६५.९४	६७.०३	(२.४९)	४०.३८	३०.५४	३७.८९+	५४.३०	(७७.२५)

तिनांक: ०४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५

ठिकाण: मुंबई


दिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑडिओनोमस ऑण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षांकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित त्रैमासिक व अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे स्विकारत नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सुपूर्द नमुना मुंबई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.bcma.in वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

बॉम्बे सायकल ऑण्ड मोटार एजेंसी लि. किराता राही/-

किरात सी. दोशी

अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन: ००५८१२९५




RAHEJA QBE

RAHEJA QBE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

IRDA Registration Number 141, dated 11th December, 2008

CIN No. U66030MH2007PLC173129

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FORM NL-1-B-RA UNAUDITED REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

SL. NO.	Particulars	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous		Total	
		For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024
1	Premiums earned (Net)	(55)	88	(9)	3	22,533	15,876	22,469	15,966
2	Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption of Investments	1	3	0	0	159	211	160	214
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	33	61	0	0	2,291	2,394	2,325	2,455
4	Other								
	(a) Other Income (to be specified)								
	(i) Foreign Exchange Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-
	(b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account								
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	144	-	1	-	2,045	-	2,190
	(ii) Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (A)	(20)	296	(9)	4	24,983	20,526	24,954	20,825
6	Claims Incurred (Net)	(31)	209	(9)	1	20,608	13,270	20,568	13,481
7	Commission	183	160	(2)	2	2,426	6,007	2,608	6,168
8	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	215	232	(2)	1	3,497	3,068	3,710	3,302
9	Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	366	601	(12)	4	26,531	22,345	26,885	22,951
10	Operating Profit / (Loss) C= (A - B)	(386)	(306)	3	(0)	(1,548)	(1,820)	(1,931)	(2,126)
11	APPROPRIATIONS								
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account	(386)	(306)	3	(0)	(1,548)	(1,820)	(1,931)	(2,126)
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (C)	(386)	(306)	3	(0)	(1,548)	(1,820)	(1,931)	(2,126)

FORM NL-3-B-BS UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	As at 30.09.2025	As at 30.09.2024
SOURCES OF FUNDS			
Share Capital	NL-8	53,491	42,503
Share Application Money Pending Allotment			
Reserves And Surplus	NL-10	25,535	19,517
Fair Value Change Account - Shareholders		(24)	11
Fair Value Change Account - Policyholders		(56)	54
Borrowings	NL-11	-	-
TOTAL		78,946	62,086
APPLICATION OF FUNDS			
Investments - Shareholders	NL-12	31,266	17,040
Investments - Policyholders	NL-12A	73,934	81,171
Loans	NL-13	-	-
Fixed Assets	NL-14	1,196	1,118
Deferred Tax Asset		660	680
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash and Bank Balances	NL-15	471	738
Advances and Other Assets	NL-16	28,890	7,435
Sub-Total (A)		29,361	8,174
Deferred Tax Liability		-	-
Current Liabilities	NL-17	83,792	64,340
Provision	NL-18	16,211	22,519
Sub-Total (B)		100,003	86,858
NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = (A - B)		(70,641)	(78,685)
Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the extent not written off or adjusted)	NL-19	-	-
Debit balance in Profit and Loss Account		42,532	40,762
TOTAL		78,946	62,086

Note: 1) Analytical ratios are computed in accordance with and as per definition given in public disclosure circular IRDAI/F&A/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated September 30, 2021. 2) The above financial results for half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by joint statutory auditors, recommended by audit committee and were approved by board of directors in their meeting held on October 24, 2025. 3) Net worth as on September 30, 2025 is 36,494 Lakhs (As on September 30, 2024 ₹ 21,258 Lakhs) is computed as per definition laid down by IRDAI. 4) Previous year's figures have been regrouped/re-classified where ever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

<